Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
458-12	CE	R	<u>RESOLUTION NO2012</u> A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND THE LIDO AND POINT LOOKOUT FIRE DISTRICT. 458-12(CE)
459-12	RE	R	RESOLUTION NO2012 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN INTER- MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF HEWLETT NECK IN RELATION TO A PROJECT TO MAINTAIN AND BEAUTIFY A PORTION OF A COUNTY- OWNED RIGHT-OF-WAY. 459-12(RE)
461-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012 AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM WILLIAM STROSS OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN PORT WASHINGTON, TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 5, BLOCK A, LOT 313 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 461-12(RE)
462-12	RE	PL, R	RESOLUTION NO2012 A RESOLUTION MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACQUIRE A CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN UNIONDALE, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 44, BLOCK F, ADJACENT TO LOTS 338 AND 391 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU FROM THE LONG ISLAND RAIL ROAD COMPANY, AND TO EXECUTE ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS TO CONSUMMATE THE ACQUISITION. 462-12(RE)

464-12	AT	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			PAYMENT OF CERTAIN SETTLED CLAIMS AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$597,916.76 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK
			AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 464-12(AT)
466-12	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 466-12(OMB)
467-12	OMB	F , R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 467-12(OMB)
468-12	OMB	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. 468-12(OMB)
469-12	OMB	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. 469-12(OMB)
470-12	OMB	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. 470-12(OMB)
471-12	OMB	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. 471-12(OMB)
472-12	OMB	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. 472-12(OMB)
473-12	OMB	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. 473-12(OMB)
474-12	OMB	H, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. 474-12(OMB)

475-12	OMB	H, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. 475-12(OMB)
476-12	OMB	H, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES. 476-12(OMB)